भारत का उच्चायोग High Commission of India बारबाडोस Barbados पारामारिबो स्थित In Paramaribo





04th January 2021

## NOTICE

## Subject: Acceptance of resignation of Hon Consul of India in Barbados

It is notified that due to her personal and professional obligations, the resignation of Dr. Philomena Ann Mohini Harris as the Honorary Consul of India in Barbados has been accepted by the Government of India with immediate effect. Dr. Harris was appointed Honorary Consul of India on July 1, 2008.

Until the appointment of the new Honorary Consul of India in Barbados, all diplomatic Missions, Honorary Consuls, International organizations, members of the community and residents in Barbados are advised that for all consular services and any other trade-related query/ies/services etc., kindly contact the Embassy of India, Paramaribo directly at:

Address	: Dr. Sophie Redmondstraat 239
Phone	: (597) 498344 . (597) 531448
Email	: consular.paramaribo@mea.gov.in



(Sreekumar Bhanuprakash) Counsellor (Head of Chancery)